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Overall Herren 
 1 317 Leboeuf François 1985 Edmonton 17:18.8 00:00 

 2 350 Pohl Dominik 1995 LC Uster 17:19.3 00:01 

 3 481 Gossauer Jens-Michael 1993 LC Uster 17:21.6 00:03 

 4 288 Hug Tim 1987 Swiss Ski 18:03.6 00:45 

 5 255 Frei Michael 1983 OLG Wald 18:15.9 00:57 

 6 583 Rüedlinger Andreas 1985 LC Regensdorf 18:22.2 01:04 

 7 453 Gründler Andrin 1998 LC Uster 18:27.5 01:09 

 8 390 Stalder Sebastian 1998 SC am Bachtel 18:34.5 01:16 

 9 461 Lehmann Walter 1970 Team Lehmann 18:58.1 01:40 

10 571 Kleiner Christian 1976 MRRC München 19:03.5 01:45 

11 237 Carl Leon 1994 Hinwil 19:07.9 01:49 

12 302 Klaus Oliver 1973 Hintermann Racing / TG Hütten 19:08.6 01:50 

13 411 Urech Stefan 1962 LC Uster 19:11.2 01:53 

14 245 Drissi Brahim 1998 SC am Bachtel 19:13.9 01:55 

15 442 Wylenmann Peter 1969 Eintages Berglauf-Cup/OLG Pfäf. 19:16.0 01:58 

16 383 Senn Kaspar 1967 Bubikon 19:16.8 01:58 

17 278 Hodel Roger 1964 Effretikon 19:17.7 01:59 

18 387 Sprenger Raphael 1987 TG Hütten 19:20.8 02:02 

19 471 Vontobel Cédric 1996 SC am Bachtel 19:23.2 02:05 

20 295 Jost Martin 1977 LSV Winterthur 19:25.5 02:07 

21 396 Steiner Etienne 1996 FC Räterschen 19:30.7 02:12 

22 227 Boduryan Rafael 1994 Pfäffikon ZH 19:32.7 02:14 

23 451 Gründler Mattia 2000 LC Uster 19:34.6 02:16 

24 347 Peter Peter 1966 LC Meilen 19:37.9 02:19 

25 438 Wüst Robin 1998 SC am Bachtel 19:44.4 02:26 

26 354 Ribary Marc 1996 LA TV Egg / LC Meilen Jun. 19:49.4 02:31 

27 275 Heimgartner Raphael 1994 SC am Bachtel 19:49.7 02:31 

28 216 Baumgartner Rolf 1964 OLG Welsikon 19:50.7 02:32 

29 389 Stalder Gion 1999 SC am Bachtel 19:51.4 02:33 

30 512 Ruf Remo 1974 Törli Sportsteam 19:52.6 02:34 

31 595 Götz Thomas 1972 Gockhausen 19:56.1 02:38 

32 336 Näf François 1980 SC am Bachtel / TV Hinwil 19:59.5 02:41 

33 254 Föhn Sigi 1960 LC Meilen 20:03.6 02:45 

34 432 Willisegger Christoph 1971 finishers winterthur 20:10.4 02:52 

35 261 Ganz Simon 1989 VC Bauma 20:16.6 02:58 

36 456 Ballaman Tom 1985 Wetzikon ZH 20:20.6 03:02 

37 428 Wigger Nicola 2001 SC am Bachtel 20:32.9 03:14 

38 397 Strebel Philipp 1967 Tägerig 20:45.3 03:27 

39 572 Paravicini Martin 1997 Nordic Mittelbünden 20:50.3 03:32 

40 357 Rotach Dominik 1985 SC Diemberg 20:55.4 03:37 

41 306 Knobel David 2002 SC am Bachtel 21:08.9 03:50 

42 246 Drissi Younes 2001 SC am Bachtel 21:10.6 03:52 

43 222 Birbaum Fabian 1984 SAS Zürich 21:12.1 03:54 

44 248 Elmer Beat 1961 LC Meilen 21:16.0 03:58 

45 322 Lüthi Mike 1987 TV Bäretswil 21:21.5 04:03 

46 247 Eddison James 1976 TV Hinwil 21:25.1 04:07 

47 527 Hochuli Jan 1995 Adetswil 21:28.4 04:10 

48 226 Blumenthal Florian 1980 Tower Sports Rapperswil 21:32.9 04:14 

49 294 Job Martin 1964 OK Berglauf-Cup 21:37.2 04:19 

50 260 Ganz Michael 1989 VC Bauma 21:44.8 04:26 

51 315 Kurth Andreas 1965 Seuzach 21:50.4 04:32 

52 329 Meier Christoph 1972 OLG Pfäffikon 22:07.5 04:49 

53 569 Welti Hans 1975 OLG Pfäffikon 22:11.0 04:53 

54 293 Jenni Harald 1972 finishers winterthur 22:13.0 04:55 

55 439 Wylenmann Aurel 2004 OLG Pfäffikon 22:17.0 04:59 

56 363 Russell Paul 1967 SC am Bachtel 22:19.2 05:01 
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57 356 Ritzmann Mark 1983 Grüningen 22:21.7 05:03 

58 291 Imwinkelried Reto 1987 Russikon 22:21.8 05:03 

59 361 Rüegg Max 1971 TV Hinwil 22:28.6 05:10 

60 502 Steiner Michael 1967 FC Räterschen 22:29.5 05:11 

61 281 Holdener Hansjörg 1964 TG Hütten Masters 22:32.7 05:14 

62 573 Gut Thomas 1977 Bubikon 22:34.1 05:16 

63 484 Baserga Armin 1969 SC Einsiedeln 22:36.5 05:18 

64 578 Lienhard Roger 1982 Wildberg 22:40.5 05:22 

65 378 Schramm Andreas 1979 Uster 22:44.7 05:26 

66 483 Sommerhalder Andreas 1959 Wetzikon ZH 22:48.4 05:30 

67 330 Meier Moritz 2001 OLG Pfäffikon 22:49.3 05:31 

68 301 Kieliger Matthias 1972 Zürich 22:49.5 05:31 

69 455 Bisang Xavier 1994 Wetzikon ZH 22:50.4 05:32 

70 342 Ott Andreas 1988 Hittnau 22:51.7 05:33 

71 457 Schoch Stefan 1986 SC am Bachtel 22:52.3 05:34 

72 332 Meyer Andreas 1993 Ottikon ZH 22:54.0 05:36 

72 480 Stupan Andri 1962 Verein Bleiche Trophy 22:54.0 05:36 

74 420 Weber Felix 1966 TV Hinwil 22:55.2 05:37 

75 259 Furrer Felix 1971 TV Hinwil 22:55.3 05:37 

76 296 Kägi Bruno 1973 Zell ZH 22:56.0 05:38 

77 514 Jossi David 1995 Nänikon 22:56.5 05:38 

77 370 Schafroth Hans 1958 LC Uster 22:56.5 05:38 

79 298 Kaufmann Bruno 1963 ka-fi pfäffikersee 23:10.4 05:52 

80 474 Napierala Christoph 1971 MR Fehraltorf 23:12.1 05:54 

81 308 Koch Lukas 1992 Eglisau 23:20.1 06:02 

82 323 Lüthi René 1967 Bertschikon ZH 23:24.1 06:06 

83 375 Schmid Reto 1969 ASVZ 23:25.2 06:07 

84 253 Flückiger Patrick 1967 LSG Brugg 23:25.9 06:07 

85 600 Nigg Michel 1970 TV Hinwil 23:26.1 06:08 

86 355 Ribary Remo 1959 TRIZO 23:29.8 06:11 

87 379 Schüeber Peter 1953 Zell ZH 23:33.7 06:15 

88 276 Hertach Stefan 1975 Oberglatt ZH 23:37.5 06:19 

89 587 Knobel Hanspeter 1963 Ernetschwil 23:44.5 06:26 

90 209 Angst Richard 1972 Wetzikon ZH 23:45.6 06:27 

91 400 Suler Michael 1971 Wald ZH 23:47.2 06:29 

92 335 Morf Renato 1991 Bäretswil 23:47.6 06:29 

93 231 Brunner Ernst 1959 Hittnau 23:48.1 06:30 

94 326 Maggiulli Andrea 1970 Gutenswil 23:48.6 06:30 

95 413 Vogel Marco 1965 Rüti ZH 23:50.9 06:32 

96 268 Greb Cléo 2000 SC am Bachtel 23:52.1 06:34 

97 415 Vontobel Andrin 1992 SC am Bachtel 23:53.5 06:35 

98 310 Krummenacher Peter 1961 Randy #4 Fan-Club 24:03.9 06:45 

99 467 Dosedla Alex 1971 running.COACH 24:11.4 06:53 

100 488 Klante Lucas 2001 3star cats wallisellen 24:14.1 06:56 

101 218 Berlinger Walter 1954 LT Rapperswil-Jona 24:16.9 06:58 

102 312 Kummer Stefan 1982 Fahrweid 24:17.1 06:59 

103 365 Sagarra Eric 1965 LSV Kloten-Bassersdorf 24:21.4 07:03 

104 252 Flach Roland 1964 cityrunning.ch 24:22.5 07:04 

105 381 Schütz Reinhart 1964 LC Uster 24:27.1 07:09 

106 434 Wiser Adrian 1966 Hombrechtikon 24:28.2 07:10 

107 258 Frutiger Christian 1984 Winterthur 24:42.0 07:24 

108 510 Sagarra Mika 2002 Brütten 24:44.8 07:26 

109 449 Decurtins Peter 1968 ISW-Sports 24:47.8 07:29 

110 475 Baumann Kurt 1959 Bubikon 24:51.5 07:33 

111 299 Kaufmann Loris 2003 SC am Bachtel 24:52.9 07:34 

112 376 Schmidl Martin 1967 LT Rapp.-Jona/Joggerträff Pfäf. 24:54.0 07:36 

113 443 Zahler Andreas 1966 Volketswil 25:02.1 07:44 

114 263 Gasser Manuel 1984 Hadlikon 25:03.6 07:45 

115 594 Bressmer Sven 1971 Weggis 25:04.4 07:46 

116 328 Maurer Tim 2000 SC am Bachtel 25:06.6 07:48 

117 388 Stäheli Paul 1952 Bauma 25:07.5 07:49 

118 493 Kunz Levin 2007 SC am Bachtel 25:09.2 07:51 

119 476 Peter Stefan 1975 Wald ZH 25:10.9 07:52 

120 211 Baumann Thomas 1956 Uerikon 25:11.3 07:53 

121 339 Neuhaus Simon 1953 Winterthur 25:20.0 08:02 

122 579 Hanselmann Walter 1960 SC am Bachtel 25:20.6 08:02 
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123 435 Wullschleger René 1963 Pfungen 25:24.6 08:06 

124 269 Groth Uwe 1962 Wernetshausen 25:32.0 08:14 

125 445 Zahner Reto 1967 SC Diemberg 25:42.6 08:24 

126 367 Schab Fredy 1958 LC Uster 25:46.6 08:28 

127 340 Neurauter Gregor 1981 Erlenbach ZH 25:51.6 08:33 

128 208 Angst René 1966 Uster 25:55.5 08:37 

129 212 Baumeler Daniel 2004 Hinwil 25:55.6 08:37 

130 217 Baumgartner Tobias 1981 Run Fit Thurgau 25:57.5 08:39 

131 517 Ryser Christof 1963 Pfäffikon ZH 25:58.1 08:40 

132 589 Wetzel Dominic 1991 Bubikon 25:58.6 08:40 

133 441 Wylenmann Leander 2005 OLG Pfäffikon 26:01.9 08:43 

134 273 Händle Heinz 1959 Hinteregg 26:10.5 08:52 

135 582 Wepfer Jonas 2001 OLG Pfäffikon 26:23.7 09:05 

136 224 Blatter Roger 1954 Dietlikon 26:24.2 09:06 

137 468 Turk Alexander 1971 Laupen ZH 26:26.2 09:08 

138 364 Sablone Gregorio 1937 swiss masters running 26:34.7 09:16 

139 393 Staubli Thomas 1970 Rüti ZH 26:37.6 09:19 

140 392 Staubli Oliver 2005 LAR TV Rüti 26:37.9 09:19 

141 410 Tscheng Jorgen 1973 Zürich 26:45.6 09:27 

142 568 Dobler Erich 1968 LSG Bauma 26:47.0 09:29 

143 243 Denzler Urs 1963 SC Nänikon 26:51.3 09:33 

144 311 Kuhn Edi 1954 Pfäffikon ZH 26:51.8 09:33 

145 590 Baur Michael 1990 Tann 26:54.5 09:36 

146 588 Gabriel Mäck JR. 1994 Tann 26:54.8 09:36 

147 526 Hochuli Andreas 1959 OLG Pfäffikon 26:55.7 09:37 

148 496 Eichenberger Pascal 2001 RV Wetzikon 27:05.2 09:47 

149 489 Klante Benjamin 1976 3star cats wallisellen 27:07.7 09:49 

150 314 Kunz Willi 1947 Dürnten 27:10.0 09:52 

151 320 Luginbühl Beat 1965 Turnverein STV Wetzikon 27:14.2 09:56 

152 300 Keiser Daniel 1958 runandsmile.ch / cityrunning.ch 27:16.2 09:58 

153 454 Becker Bruno 1951 finishers winterthur 27:18.2 10:00 

154 230 Brauchli Marco 1970 Ottikon ZH 27:20.5 10:02 

155 576 Tanner Thomas 1953 Bachtelrunners 27:25.4 10:07 

156 349 Plüss Markus 1961 Bauma 27:30.2 10:12 

157 479 Casutt Roberto 1953 Grafstal 27:33.4 10:15 

158 219 Bernhard Ruedi 1963 Oberengstringen 27:34.6 10:16 

159 377 Schneider Martin 1953 Hobby Köche Oetwil am See 27:37.0 10:19 

160 250 Fischer Kurt 1951 OLG Pfäffikon 27:43.7 10:25 

161 536 Kern Oliver 1967 Dürnten 27:45.7 10:27 

162 399 Strickler Werner 1954 LSV Kloten-Bassersdorf 27:50.6 10:32 

163 470 Burgermeister André 1961 Hinwil 27:53.9 10:35 

164 372 Schibig Viktor 1948 swiss masters running 27:56.7 10:38 

165 374 Schmid Fredi 1945 LC Uster 27:58.0 10:40 

166 235 Bührer Roger 1969 Dinhard 27:58.8 10:40 

167 499 von Gunten Erich 1959 Grüningen 28:01.9 10:43 

168 257 Fritschi Karl 1946 Uster 28:13.9 10:55 

169 597 Steiner Boris 2004 FC Räterschen 28:15.5 10:57 

170 213 Baumeler Matthias 2006 Hinwil 28:24.3 11:06 

171 214 Baumeler Werner 1957 Hinwil 28:24.5 11:06 

172 609 Wylenmann Lorenz 2007 OLG Pfäffikon 28:26.0 11:08 

173 444 Zahler Markus 1954 Fehraltorf 28:41.7 11:23 

174 283 Honegger Daniel 1956 LL-Plausch Goms 28:54.7 11:36 

175 244 Dreyer Richard 1954 Urdorf 29:01.8 11:43 

176 436 Würmli Fabio 1955 OL Zimmerberg 29:06.4 11:48 

177 424 Wettstein Walter 1956 jtri.ch / SC am Bachtel 29:08.7 11:50 

178 207 Andreoli Reto 1967 Bachenbülach 29:15.3 11:57 

179 492 Dürst Bruno 1957 Triathlon-Club Crazy-Turtles 29:30.3 12:12 

180 337 Nardon Justin 2003 Adetswil 29:31.8 12:13 

181 264 Gassmann Andrin 1999 SC am Bachtel 29:43.1 12:25 

182 599 Schär Kimi 2001 FC Bäretswil 30:00.8 12:42 

183 239 Costantini Angelo 1963 Winterthur 30:02.7 12:44 

184 591 Mettraux Thunder Marck 1991 Bubikon 30:12.7 12:54 

185 581 Rüegg Beat 1961 LVF Muri 30:22.9 13:04 

186 292 Isenring Marc 1964 Weiningen ZH 30:25.2 13:07 

187 313 Kunz Rolf 1962 Uster 30:26.0 13:08 

188 601 Greutert Marlo 1993 TV Hinwil 30:31.0 13:13 



 

Rang Name / Vorname JG Team / Ort Zeit 
 StrNr 
 

 

 
 
 

Seite 4 von 10 

 

189 575 Bertschinger Lino 2004 Wetzikon 30:37.0 13:19 

190 500 Bertschinger Bruno 1970 Wetzikon ZH 30:37.5 13:19 

191 574 Bertschinger Janic 2006 Wetzikon 30:42.4 13:24 

192 331 Meier Peter 1962 microsports 31:04.0 13:46 

193 234 Buff Marcel 1972 Elgg 31:04.3 13:46 

194 271 Guidon Andri 1954 Wallisellen 31:40.4 14:22 

195 348 Pfister Rolf 1957 Pfaffhausen 32:18.4 15:00 

196 487 Zigerlig Stefan 1968 LT Rapperswil-Jona 32:33.9 15:15 

197 228 Bohnenberger Walter 1953 Redstone Racing Club 32:43.3 15:25 

198 490 Ochsner Walter 1950 MR Seuzach 32:50.4 15:32 

199 266 Graf Hansjörg 1953 OLG Pfäffikon 33:13.0 15:55 

200 446 Zimmermann Patrick 1974 Adetswil 33:17.1 15:59 

201 358 Roth Heiner 1960 Hinwil 33:49.7 16:31 

202 608 Suler Karel 1944 SC am Bachtel 34:34.0 17:16 

203 256 Frey Hansruedi 1952 SSC Langnau am Albis 38:00.4 20:42 

204 202 Ammann Anton 1939 cityrunning.ch 39:13.3 21:55 

 

 

 

Overall Frauen 
 1 585 Friederich Rahel 1986 LC Basel 20:22.1 00:00 

 2 419 Weber Anja 2001 SC am Bachtel 21:48.6 01:26 

 3 539 Stäheli Rahel 1985 Steg im Tösstal 22:53.0 02:31 

 4 360 Rüegg Celia 2004 TV Hinwil 22:59.2 02:37 

 5 427 Wiesli Anita 1969 LC Meilen 23:14.2 02:52 

 6 385 Sestito Luzia 1969 LC Uster 23:34.4 03:12 

 7 464 Nägeli Daniela 1984 Hinwil 23:54.9 03:32 

 8 577 Vontobel Andrea 1989 SC am Bachtel 23:59.9 03:37 

 9 353 Ribary Anita 1962 LC Meilen Tri-Team 24:12.8 03:50 

10 391 Stalder Selina 2000 SC am Bachtel 24:15.1 03:53 

11 528 Gassmann Ursula 1969 TV Unterstrass 24:19.5 03:57 

12 417 Vontobel Martina 1998 SC am Bachtel 24:21.6 03:59 

13 297 Kälin Erika 1969 LC Uster 24:27.1 04:05 

14 362 Ruppenthal Véronique 1993 OLG Chur 25:30.4 05:08 

14 225 Blöchlinger Nicole 1992 Goldingen 25:30.4 05:08 

16 542 Glaus Susanne 1973 TG Hütten 25:36.3 05:14 

17 482 Baserga Amy 2000 SC Einsiedeln 25:37.4 05:15 

18 316 Kurtz Leandra 1984 LC Uster 25:38.8 05:16 

19 553 Hauser Claudia 1965 Herrliberg 25:45.7 05:23 

20 382 Seitz Esther 1968 Uster 25:54.5 05:32 

21 586 Conus Kathleen 1988 Club Sportif Vallée Flon 26:09.8 05:47 

22 307 Knobel Sophie 2000 SC am Bachtel 26:10.5 05:48 

23 604 Kuffer Jutta 1964 SC am Bachtel 26:19.0 05:57 

24 215 Baumeler Yvonne 1973 Hinwil 26:23.5 06:01 

25 430 Wildermuth Salome 1990 Wald ZH 26:31.5 06:09 

26 210 Balmer Marianne 1969 Zürich 26:43.6 06:21 

27 605 Abegg Kristin 1994 3star cats wallisellen 26:59.0 06:37 

28 289 Hüsser Zoe 1986 Erlenbach ZH 27:40.6 07:18 

29 458 Ballaman Gudrun 1964 Rüti ZH 27:55.5 07:33 

30 518 Masshardt Erika 1966 Hinwil 27:59.0 07:37 

31 433 Winter Adrienne 1966 finishers winterthur 28:01.9 07:39 

32 325 Mächler Elisabeth 1970 Adetswil 28:11.4 07:49 

33 285 Huddleston Judith 1963 Esslingen 28:19.1 07:57 

34 592 Odermatt Aline 1985 Wetzikon ZH 28:31.4 08:09 

35 593 Wüest Brigitte 1965 Hittnau 29:03.7 08:41 

36 327 Malgiaritta Karin 1974 Wetzikon ZH 29:05.4 08:43 

37 290 Illi Liselotte 1950 LSV Kloten-B. / LG ZKB / smrun 29:12.4 08:50 

38 602 Hürlimann Magdalena 1966 TV Hinwil 29:16.0 08:54 

39 560 Brunner Susi 1961 Hittnau 29:24.4 09:02 

40 251 Flach Karin 1967 cityrunning.ch 29:25.8 09:03 

41 282 Holdener Samira 1993 TG Hütten Masters 29:29.4 09:07 

42 440 Wylenmann Jeanette 1970 OLG Pfäffikon 29:53.6 09:31 

43 525 Hochuli Maria 1963 OLG Pfäffikon 30:15.8 09:53 

44 580 Knobel Tabea 2005 SC am Bachtel 30:22.7 10:00 
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45 305 Knaus Ruth 1999 SC am Bachtel 30:28.7 10:06 

46 240 D Souza Jeannette 1966 LSC Wil 30:35.4 10:13 

47 598 Steiner Monika 1968 Wiesendangen 30:43.9 10:21 

48 220 Bertschinger Daniela 1971 Wetzikon ZH 30:54.0 10:32 

49 352 Reichen Helen 1960 Hittnau 31:02.8 10:40 

50 321 Luginbühl Jutta 1964 Korbball Dürnten 32:03.7 11:41 

51 535 Schär Lea 1996 Bäretswil 33:04.8 12:42 

52 338 Nardon Tanja 1976 Adetswil 33:42.9 13:20 

53 607 Klante Zara 2005 3star cats wallisellen 33:45.0 13:23 

54 459 Bachmann Nicole 1980 Bubikon 34:23.4 14:01 

55 606 Klante Deniz 1978 3star cats wallisellen 34:29.0 14:07 

56 469 Stadler Eufemia 1956 Zürich 35:05.5 14:43 

57 603 Paulmichl Rebekka 1983 Rüti 36:24.0 16:02 

58 596 Dällenbach Claudine 1965 TV Hinwil 37:11.2 16:49 

 

 

 

Hauptklasse  Jg 85 - 94   
 1 317 Leboeuf François 1985 Edmonton 17:18.8 00:00 

 2 481 Gossauer Jens-Michael 1993 LC Uster 17:21.6 00:03 

 3 288 Hug Tim 1987 Swiss Ski 18:03.6 00:45 

 4 583 Rüedlinger Andreas 1985 LC Regensdorf 18:22.2 01:04 

 5 237 Carl Leon 1994 Hinwil 19:07.9 01:49 

 6 387 Sprenger Raphael 1987 TG Hütten 19:20.8 02:02 

 7 227 Boduryan Rafael 1994 Pfäffikon ZH 19:32.7 02:14 

 8 275 Heimgartner Raphael 1994 SC am Bachtel 19:49.7 02:31 

 9 261 Ganz Simon 1989 VC Bauma 20:16.6 02:58 

10 456 Ballaman Tom 1985 Wetzikon ZH 20:20.6 03:02 

11 357 Rotach Dominik 1985 SC Diemberg 20:55.4 03:37 

12 322 Lüthi Mike 1987 TV Bäretswil 21:21.5 04:03 

13 260 Ganz Michael 1989 VC Bauma 21:44.8 04:26 

14 291 Imwinkelried Reto 1987 Russikon 22:21.8 05:03 

15 455 Bisang Xavier 1994 Wetzikon ZH 22:50.4 05:32 

16 342 Ott Andreas 1988 Hittnau 22:51.7 05:33 

17 457 Schoch Stefan 1986 SC am Bachtel 22:52.3 05:34 

18 332 Meyer Andreas 1993 Ottikon ZH 22:54.0 05:36 

19 308 Koch Lukas 1992 Eglisau 23:20.1 06:02 

20 335 Morf Renato 1991 Bäretswil 23:47.6 06:29 

21 415 Vontobel Andrin 1992 SC am Bachtel 23:53.5 06:35 

22 589 Wetzel Dominic 1991 Bubikon 25:58.6 08:40 

23 590 Baur Michael 1990 Tann 26:54.5 09:36 

24 588 Gabriel Mäck JR. 1994 Tann 26:54.8 09:36 

25 591 Mettraux Thunder Marck 1991 Bubikon 30:12.7 12:54 

26 601 Greutert Marlo 1993 TV Hinwil 30:31.0 13:13 

 

 

 

Senioren 1  Jg 75 - 84   
 1 255 Frei Michael 1983 OLG Wald 18:15.9 00:00 

 2 571 Kleiner Christian 1976 MRRC München 19:03.5 00:48 

 3 295 Jost Martin 1977 LSV Winterthur 19:25.5 01:10 

 4 336 Näf François 1980 SC am Bachtel / TV Hinwil 19:59.5 01:44 

 5 222 Birbaum Fabian 1984 SAS Zürich 21:12.1 02:57 

 6 247 Eddison James 1976 TV Hinwil 21:25.1 03:10 

 7 226 Blumenthal Florian 1980 Tower Sports Rapperswil 21:32.9 03:17 

 8 569 Welti Hans 1975 OLG Pfäffikon 22:11.0 03:56 

 9 356 Ritzmann Mark 1983 Grüningen 22:21.7 04:06 

10 573 Gut Thomas 1977 Bubikon 22:34.1 04:19 

11 578 Lienhard Roger 1982 Wildberg 22:40.5 04:25 

12 378 Schramm Andreas 1979 Uster 22:44.7 04:29 

13 276 Hertach Stefan 1975 Oberglatt ZH 23:37.5 05:22 
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14 312 Kummer Stefan 1982 Fahrweid 24:17.1 06:02 

15 258 Frutiger Christian 1984 Winterthur 24:42.0 06:27 

16 263 Gasser Manuel 1984 Hadlikon 25:03.6 06:48 

17 476 Peter Stefan 1975 Wald ZH 25:10.9 06:55 

18 340 Neurauter Gregor 1981 Erlenbach ZH 25:51.6 07:36 

19 217 Baumgartner Tobias 1981 Run Fit Thurgau 25:57.5 07:42 

20 489 Klante Benjamin 1976 3star cats wallisellen 27:07.7 08:52 

 

 

 

Senioren 2  Jg 65 - 74   
 1 461 Lehmann Walter 1970 Team Lehmann 18:58.1 00:00 

 2 302 Klaus Oliver 1973 Hintermann Racing / TG Hütten 19:08.6 00:10 

 3 442 Wylenmann Peter 1969 Eintages Berglauf-Cup/OLG Pfäf. 19:16.0 00:18 

 4 383 Senn Kaspar 1967 Bubikon 19:16.8 00:18 

 5 347 Peter Peter 1966 LC Meilen 19:37.9 00:39 

 6 512 Ruf Remo 1974 Törli Sportsteam 19:52.6 00:54 

 7 595 Götz Thomas 1972 Gockhausen 19:56.1 00:58 

 8 432 Willisegger Christoph 1971 finishers winterthur 20:10.4 01:12 

 9 397 Strebel Philipp 1967 Tägerig 20:45.3 01:47 

10 315 Kurth Andreas 1965 Seuzach 21:50.4 02:52 

11 329 Meier Christoph 1972 OLG Pfäffikon 22:07.5 03:09 

12 293 Jenni Harald 1972 finishers winterthur 22:13.0 03:15 

13 363 Russell Paul 1967 SC am Bachtel 22:19.2 03:21 

14 361 Rüegg Max 1971 TV Hinwil 22:28.6 03:30 

15 502 Steiner Michael 1967 FC Räterschen 22:29.5 03:31 

16 484 Baserga Armin 1969 SC Einsiedeln 22:36.5 03:38 

17 301 Kieliger Matthias 1972 Zürich 22:49.5 03:51 

18 420 Weber Felix 1966 TV Hinwil 22:55.2 03:57 

19 259 Furrer Felix 1971 TV Hinwil 22:55.3 03:57 

20 296 Kägi Bruno 1973 Zell ZH 22:56.0 03:58 

21 474 Napierala Christoph 1971 MR Fehraltorf 23:12.1 04:14 

22 323 Lüthi René 1967 Bertschikon ZH 23:24.1 04:26 

23 375 Schmid Reto 1969 ASVZ 23:25.2 04:27 

24 253 Flückiger Patrick 1967 LSG Brugg 23:25.9 04:27 

25 600 Nigg Michel 1970 TV Hinwil 23:26.1 04:28 

26 209 Angst Richard 1972 Wetzikon ZH 23:45.6 04:47 

27 400 Suler Michael 1971 Wald ZH 23:47.2 04:49 

28 326 Maggiulli Andrea 1970 Gutenswil 23:48.6 04:50 

29 413 Vogel Marco 1965 Rüti ZH 23:50.9 04:52 

30 467 Dosedla Alex 1971 running.COACH 24:11.4 05:13 

31 365 Sagarra Eric 1965 LSV Kloten-Bassersdorf 24:21.4 05:23 

32 434 Wiser Adrian 1966 Hombrechtikon 24:28.2 05:30 

33 449 Decurtins Peter 1968 ISW-Sports 24:47.8 05:49 

34 376 Schmidl Martin 1967 LT Rapp.-Jona/Joggerträff Pfäf. 24:54.0 05:56 

35 443 Zahler Andreas 1966 Volketswil 25:02.1 06:04 

36 594 Bressmer Sven 1971 Weggis 25:04.4 06:06 

37 445 Zahner Reto 1967 SC Diemberg 25:42.6 06:44 

38 208 Angst René 1966 Uster 25:55.5 06:57 

39 468 Turk Alexander 1971 Laupen ZH 26:26.2 07:28 

40 393 Staubli Thomas 1970 Rüti ZH 26:37.6 07:39 

41 410 Tscheng Jorgen 1973 Zürich 26:45.6 07:47 

42 568 Dobler Erich 1968 LSG Bauma 26:47.0 07:49 

43 320 Luginbühl Beat 1965 Turnverein STV Wetzikon 27:14.2 08:16 

44 230 Brauchli Marco 1970 Ottikon ZH 27:20.5 08:22 

45 536 Kern Oliver 1967 Dürnten 27:45.7 08:47 

46 235 Bührer Roger 1969 Dinhard 27:58.8 09:00 

47 207 Andreoli Reto 1967 Bachenbülach 29:15.3 10:17 

48 500 Bertschinger Bruno 1970 Wetzikon ZH 30:37.5 11:39 

49 234 Buff Marcel 1972 Elgg 31:04.3 12:06 

50 487 Zigerlig Stefan 1968 LT Rapperswil-Jona 32:33.9 13:35 

51 446 Zimmermann Patrick 1974 Adetswil 33:17.1 14:19 
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Senioren 3  Jg 55 - 64   
 1 411 Urech Stefan 1962 LC Uster 19:11.2 00:00 

 2 278 Hodel Roger 1964 Effretikon 19:17.7 00:06 

 3 216 Baumgartner Rolf 1964 OLG Welsikon 19:50.7 00:39 

 4 254 Föhn Sigi 1960 LC Meilen 20:03.6 00:52 

 5 248 Elmer Beat 1961 LC Meilen 21:16.0 02:05 

 6 294 Job Martin 1964 OK Berglauf-Cup 21:37.2 02:26 

 7 281 Holdener Hansjörg 1964 TG Hütten Masters 22:32.7 03:21 

 8 483 Sommerhalder Andreas 1959 Wetzikon ZH 22:48.4 03:37 

 9 480 Stupan Andri 1962 Verein Bleiche Trophy 22:54.0 03:43 

10 370 Schafroth Hans 1958 LC Uster 22:56.5 03:45 

11 298 Kaufmann Bruno 1963 ka-fi pfäffikersee 23:10.4 03:59 

12 355 Ribary Remo 1959 TRIZO 23:29.8 04:18 

13 587 Knobel Hanspeter 1963 Ernetschwil 23:44.5 04:33 

14 231 Brunner Ernst 1959 Hittnau 23:48.1 04:37 

15 310 Krummenacher Peter 1961 Randy #4 Fan-Club 24:03.9 04:52 

16 252 Flach Roland 1964 cityrunning.ch 24:22.5 05:11 

17 381 Schütz Reinhart 1964 LC Uster 24:27.1 05:16 

18 475 Baumann Kurt 1959 Bubikon 24:51.5 05:40 

19 211 Baumann Thomas 1956 Uerikon 25:11.3 06:00 

20 579 Hanselmann Walter 1960 SC am Bachtel 25:20.6 06:09 

21 435 Wullschleger René 1963 Pfungen 25:24.6 06:13 

22 269 Groth Uwe 1962 Wernetshausen 25:32.0 06:21 

23 367 Schab Fredy 1958 LC Uster 25:46.6 06:35 

24 517 Ryser Christof 1963 Pfäffikon ZH 25:58.1 06:47 

25 273 Händle Heinz 1959 Hinteregg 26:10.5 06:59 

26 243 Denzler Urs 1963 SC Nänikon 26:51.3 07:40 

27 526 Hochuli Andreas 1959 OLG Pfäffikon 26:55.7 07:44 

28 300 Keiser Daniel 1958 runandsmile.ch / cityrunning.ch 27:16.2 08:05 

29 349 Plüss Markus 1961 Bauma 27:30.2 08:19 

30 219 Bernhard Ruedi 1963 Oberengstringen 27:34.6 08:23 

31 470 Burgermeister André 1961 Hinwil 27:53.9 08:42 

32 499 von Gunten Erich 1959 Grüningen 28:01.9 08:50 

33 214 Baumeler Werner 1957 Hinwil 28:24.5 09:13 

34 283 Honegger Daniel 1956 LL-Plausch Goms 28:54.7 09:43 

35 436 Würmli Fabio 1955 OL Zimmerberg 29:06.4 09:55 

36 424 Wettstein Walter 1956 jtri.ch / SC am Bachtel 29:08.7 09:57 

37 492 Dürst Bruno 1957 Triathlon-Club Crazy-Turtles 29:30.3 10:19 

38 239 Costantini Angelo 1963 Winterthur 30:02.7 10:51 

39 581 Rüegg Beat 1961 LVF Muri 30:22.9 11:11 

40 292 Isenring Marc 1964 Weiningen ZH 30:25.2 11:14 

41 313 Kunz Rolf 1962 Uster 30:26.0 11:15 

42 331 Meier Peter 1962 microsports 31:04.0 11:53 

43 348 Pfister Rolf 1957 Pfaffhausen 32:18.4 13:07 

44 358 Roth Heiner 1960 Hinwil 33:49.7 14:38 

 

 

 

Senioren 4  Jg 54 und älter   
 1 379 Schüeber Peter 1953 Zell ZH 23:33.7 00:00 

 2 218 Berlinger Walter 1954 LT Rapperswil-Jona 24:16.9 00:43 

 3 388 Stäheli Paul 1952 Bauma 25:07.5 01:34 

 4 339 Neuhaus Simon 1953 Winterthur 25:20.0 01:47 

 5 224 Blatter Roger 1954 Dietlikon 26:24.2 02:51 

 6 364 Sablone Gregorio 1937 swiss masters running 26:34.7 03:01 

 7 311 Kuhn Edi 1954 Pfäffikon ZH 26:51.8 03:18 

 8 314 Kunz Willi 1947 Dürnten 27:10.0 03:37 

 9 454 Becker Bruno 1951 finishers winterthur 27:18.2 03:45 

10 576 Tanner Thomas 1953 Bachtelrunners 27:25.4 03:52 

11 479 Casutt Roberto 1953 Grafstal 27:33.4 04:00 
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12 377 Schneider Martin 1953 Hobby Köche Oetwil am See 27:37.0 04:04 

13 250 Fischer Kurt 1951 OLG Pfäffikon 27:43.7 04:10 

14 399 Strickler Werner 1954 LSV Kloten-Bassersdorf 27:50.6 04:17 

15 372 Schibig Viktor 1948 swiss masters running 27:56.7 04:23 

16 374 Schmid Fredi 1945 LC Uster 27:58.0 04:25 

17 257 Fritschi Karl 1946 Uster 28:13.9 04:40 

18 444 Zahler Markus 1954 Fehraltorf 28:41.7 05:08 

19 244 Dreyer Richard 1954 Urdorf 29:01.8 05:28 

20 271 Guidon Andri 1954 Wallisellen 31:40.4 08:07 

21 228 Bohnenberger Walter 1953 Redstone Racing Club 32:43.3 09:10 

22 490 Ochsner Walter 1950 MR Seuzach 32:50.4 09:17 

23 266 Graf Hansjörg 1953 OLG Pfäffikon 33:13.0 09:40 

24 608 Suler Karel 1944 SC am Bachtel 34:34.0 11:01 

25 256 Frey Hansruedi 1952 SSC Langnau am Albis 38:00.4 14:27 

26 202 Ammann Anton 1939 cityrunning.ch 39:13.3 15:40 

 

 

 

Junioren  Jg 95 - 99   
 1 350 Pohl Dominik 1995 LC Uster 17:19.3 00:00 

 2 453 Gründler Andrin 1998 LC Uster 18:27.5 01:08 

 3 390 Stalder Sebastian 1998 SC am Bachtel 18:34.5 01:15 

 4 245 Drissi Brahim 1998 SC am Bachtel 19:13.9 01:54 

 5 471 Vontobel Cédric 1996 SC am Bachtel 19:23.2 02:04 

 6 396 Steiner Etienne 1996 FC Räterschen 19:30.7 02:11 

 7 438 Wüst Robin 1998 SC am Bachtel 19:44.4 02:25 

 8 354 Ribary Marc 1996 LA TV Egg / LC Meilen Jun. 19:49.4 02:30 

 9 389 Stalder Gion 1999 SC am Bachtel 19:51.4 02:32 

10 572 Paravicini Martin 1997 Nordic Mittelbünden 20:50.3 03:31 

11 527 Hochuli Jan 1995 Adetswil 21:28.4 04:09 

12 514 Jossi David 1995 Nänikon 22:56.5 05:37 

13 264 Gassmann Andrin 1999 SC am Bachtel 29:43.1 12:24 

 

 

 

Knaben  Jg 2000 und jünger   
 1 451 Gründler Mattia 2000 LC Uster 19:34.6 00:00 

 2 428 Wigger Nicola 2001 SC am Bachtel 20:32.9 00:58 

 3 306 Knobel David 2002 SC am Bachtel 21:08.9 01:34 

 4 246 Drissi Younes 2001 SC am Bachtel 21:10.6 01:36 

 5 439 Wylenmann Aurel 2004 OLG Pfäffikon 22:17.0 02:43 

 6 330 Meier Moritz 2001 OLG Pfäffikon 22:49.3 03:15 

 7 268 Greb Cléo 2000 SC am Bachtel 23:52.1 04:18 

 8 488 Klante Lucas 2001 3star cats wallisellen 24:14.1 04:40 

 9 510 Sagarra Mika 2002 Brütten 24:44.8 05:10 

10 299 Kaufmann Loris 2003 SC am Bachtel 24:52.9 05:18 

11 328 Maurer Tim 2000 SC am Bachtel 25:06.6 05:32 

12 493 Kunz Levin 2007 SC am Bachtel 25:09.2 05:35 

13 212 Baumeler Daniel 2004 Hinwil 25:55.6 06:21 

14 441 Wylenmann Leander 2005 OLG Pfäffikon 26:01.9 06:27 

15 582 Wepfer Jonas 2001 OLG Pfäffikon 26:23.7 06:49 

16 392 Staubli Oliver 2005 LAR TV Rüti 26:37.9 07:03 

17 496 Eichenberger Pascal 2001 RV Wetzikon 27:05.2 07:31 

18 597 Steiner Boris 2004 FC Räterschen 28:15.5 08:41 

19 213 Baumeler Matthias 2006 Hinwil 28:24.3 08:50 

20 609 Wylenmann Lorenz 2007 OLG Pfäffikon 28:26.0 08:52 

21 337 Nardon Justin 2003 Adetswil 29:31.8 09:57 

22 599 Schär Kimi 2001 FC Bäretswil 30:00.8 10:26 

23 575 Bertschinger Lino 2004 Wetzikon 30:37.0 11:03 

24 574 Bertschinger Janic 2006 Wetzikon 30:42.4 11:08 
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Frauen 1  Jg 85 - 94   
 1 585 Friederich Rahel 1986 LC Basel 20:22.1 00:00 

 2 539 Stäheli Rahel 1985 Steg im Tösstal 22:53.0 02:31 

 3 577 Vontobel Andrea 1989 SC am Bachtel 23:59.9 03:37 

 4 362 Ruppenthal Véronique 1993 OLG Chur 25:30.4 05:08 

 4 225 Blöchlinger Nicole 1992 Goldingen 25:30.4 05:08 

 6 586 Conus Kathleen 1988 Club Sportif Vallée Flon 26:09.8 05:47 

 7 430 Wildermuth Salome 1990 Wald ZH 26:31.5 06:09 

 8 605 Abegg Kristin 1994 3star cats wallisellen 26:59.0 06:37 

 9 289 Hüsser Zoe 1986 Erlenbach ZH 27:40.6 07:18 

10 592 Odermatt Aline 1985 Wetzikon ZH 28:31.4 08:09 

11 282 Holdener Samira 1993 TG Hütten Masters 29:29.4 09:07 

 

 

 

Frauen 2  Jg 75 - 84   
 1 464 Nägeli Daniela 1984 Hinwil 23:54.9 00:00 

 2 316 Kurtz Leandra 1984 LC Uster 25:38.8 01:44 

 3 338 Nardon Tanja 1976 Adetswil 33:42.9 09:48 

 4 459 Bachmann Nicole 1980 Bubikon 34:23.4 10:29 

 5 606 Klante Deniz 1978 3star cats wallisellen 34:29.0 10:35 

 6 603 Paulmichl Rebekka 1983 Rüti 36:24.0 12:30 

 

 

 

Frauen 3  Jg 65 - 74   
 1 427 Wiesli Anita 1969 LC Meilen 23:14.2 00:00 

 2 385 Sestito Luzia 1969 LC Uster 23:34.4 00:20 

 3 528 Gassmann Ursula 1969 TV Unterstrass 24:19.5 01:05 

 4 297 Kälin Erika 1969 LC Uster 24:27.1 01:13 

 5 542 Glaus Susanne 1973 TG Hütten 25:36.3 02:22 

 6 553 Hauser Claudia 1965 Herrliberg 25:45.7 02:31 

 7 382 Seitz Esther 1968 Uster 25:54.5 02:40 

 8 215 Baumeler Yvonne 1973 Hinwil 26:23.5 03:09 

 9 210 Balmer Marianne 1969 Zürich 26:43.6 03:29 

10 518 Masshardt Erika 1966 Hinwil 27:59.0 04:45 

11 433 Winter Adrienne 1966 finishers winterthur 28:01.9 04:47 

12 325 Mächler Elisabeth 1970 Adetswil 28:11.4 04:57 

13 593 Wüest Brigitte 1965 Hittnau 29:03.7 05:49 

14 327 Malgiaritta Karin 1974 Wetzikon ZH 29:05.4 05:51 

15 602 Hürlimann Magdalena 1966 TV Hinwil 29:16.0 06:02 

16 251 Flach Karin 1967 cityrunning.ch 29:25.8 06:11 

17 440 Wylenmann Jeanette 1970 OLG Pfäffikon 29:53.6 06:39 

18 240 D Souza Jeannette 1966 LSC Wil 30:35.4 07:21 

19 598 Steiner Monika 1968 Wiesendangen 30:43.9 07:29 

20 220 Bertschinger Daniela 1971 Wetzikon ZH 30:54.0 07:40 

21 596 Dällenbach Claudine 1965 TV Hinwil 37:11.2 13:57 
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Frauen 4  Jg 55 - 64   
 1 353 Ribary Anita 1962 LC Meilen Tri-Team 24:12.8 00:00 

 2 604 Kuffer Jutta 1964 SC am Bachtel 26:19.0 02:07 

 3 458 Ballaman Gudrun 1964 Rüti ZH 27:55.5 03:43 

 4 285 Huddleston Judith 1963 Esslingen 28:19.1 04:07 

 5 560 Brunner Susi 1961 Hittnau 29:24.4 05:12 

 6 525 Hochuli Maria 1963 OLG Pfäffikon 30:15.8 06:03 

 7 352 Reichen Helen 1960 Hittnau 31:02.8 06:50 

 8 321 Luginbühl Jutta 1964 Korbball Dürnten 32:03.7 07:51 

 9 469 Stadler Eufemia 1956 Zürich 35:05.5 10:53 

 

 

 

Frauen 5  Jg 54 und älter   
 1 290 Illi Liselotte 1950 LSV Kloten-B. / LG ZKB / smrun 29:12.4 00:00 

 

 

 

Juniorinnen  Jg 95 - 99   
 1 417 Vontobel Martina 1998 SC am Bachtel 24:21.6 00:00 

 2 305 Knaus Ruth 1999 SC am Bachtel 30:28.7 06:07 

 3 535 Schär Lea 1996 Bäretswil 33:04.8 08:43 

 

 

 

Mädchen  Jg 2000 und jünger   
 1 419 Weber Anja 2001 SC am Bachtel 21:48.6 00:00 

 2 360 Rüegg Celia 2004 TV Hinwil 22:59.2 01:11 

 3 391 Stalder Selina 2000 SC am Bachtel 24:15.1 02:27 

 4 482 Baserga Amy 2000 SC Einsiedeln 25:37.4 03:49 

 5 307 Knobel Sophie 2000 SC am Bachtel 26:10.5 04:22 

 6 580 Knobel Tabea 2005 SC am Bachtel 30:22.7 08:34 

 7 607 Klante Zara 2005 3star cats wallisellen 33:45.0 11:57 

 

 

 

 


